Academic Program Code

C25800B
A25800
C25800
D25800
C25800CP
C25800D
C25800AP
C25800C
A30100
C30100CP
C30100
D35100
C35100
C35100CP
C35100RP
C35100R
A40100
C40100
C40100CP
C40100A
A45110RI
A45110
A10100
A10100EE
A1010T
A10500
A10700
A10800
A10600
A10300
A10300ML

Academic Program Title

Accounting Analytics (CERT)

Accounting and Finance

Accounting and Finance (Cert)

Accounting and Finance (Dip)

Accounting and Finance (Path)

Accounting and Finance Bookkeeping Certificate
Accounting and Finance(PATH)

Accounting Fraud Network Security & Cybersecurity Exam Cert.

Advertising and Graphic Design

Advertising and Graphic Design

Advertising and Graphic Design (Cert)

Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology (Dip)
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology (Cert)
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology (Path)
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration Technology (Path)
Air Conditioning, Heating & Refrigeration, Commercial Refrig
Architectural Technology

Architectural Technology (Certificate)

Architectural Technology(CTE Pathway)

Architectural Technology-Advanced BIM Option Certificate
Associate Degree Nursing

Associate Degree Nursing(AAS)

Associate in Arts

Associate in Arts- Elementary Education(AA)

Associate in Arts Teacher Preparation

Associate in Engineering(AE)

Associate in Fine Arts in Music (AFA)

Associate in Fine Arts in Theatre

Associate in Fine Arts in Visual Arts

Associate in General Education

Associate in General Education-Pre Medical Laboratory Tech

Total Credits CIP Codes

18
71
17
36
17
17
16
17
66
16
16
44
12
12
14
14
65
15
15
16
76
69
61
60
60
60
60
60
60
64
64

52.0304
52.0304
52.0304
52.0304
52.0304
52.0304
52.0304
52.0304
50.0402
50.0402
50.0402
47.0201
47.0201
47.0201
47.0201
47.0201
15.0101
15.0101
15.0101
15.0101
51.3801
51.3801
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
14.0102
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0199
24.0199



A10400
A1030N
C60190
C60190CP
D60190
C60160CP
A60160
C60160A
D60160
C55130CP
A55130
C55130
C55120
C35120
D35120
C35120CP
D60330
A25120
C251208B
C25120
C25120E
C25120G
C25120A
C25120D
C25120CP
C25120M
C25120BP
C25120UP
D25120C
A25120M
C25120AP
C25120DP

Associate in Science

Associates in General Education Education Nursing
Automotive Customizing Technology (Cert)
Automotive Customizing Technology (Path)
Automotive Customizing Technology(Dip)
Automotive Systems Technology

Automotive Systems Technology (AAS)

Automotive Systems Technology (Cert)

Automotive Systems Technology (Dip)

Baking and Pastry Arts

Baking and Pastry Arts

Baking and Pastry Arts Certificate

Basic Law Enforcement Training (Certificate)

Boat Building - Wooden (Cert)

Boat Building (Diploma)

Boat Building (Diploma) Pathway

Boat Manufacture and Service (Diploma)

Business Administration

Business Administration - Banking and Finance (Cert)
Business Administration - Customer Service (Cert)
Business Administration - Entrepreneurship (Cert)
Business Administration - International Bus (Cert)
Business Administration - Mgmt and Supervision (Cert)
Business Administration - Office Systems (Cert)
Business Administration (CTE Pathway)

Business Administration Business Basics Certificate
Business Administration-BANKING & FINANCE (CTE Pathway)
Business Administration-CUSTOMER SERVICE (Path)
Business Administration-Entrepreneurship (DIP)
Business Administration-Marketing

Business Administration-MGT. & SUPERVISION (PATH)
Business Administration-Office Syst. (Path)

60
60
14
14
43
15
71
15
38
16
66
16
20
12
43
12
39
70
14
15
18
18
18
14
13
13
18
15
42
66
18
15

24.0101
51.1105
47.0603
47.0603
47.0603
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
47.0604
12.0501
12.0501
12.0501
43.0107
46.0201
46.0201
46.0201
47.0616
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201
52.0201



A251200
A25350
C25350
D25350
C25350CP
D45160
A45160
C20120CP
A20120
D20120
P1042T
P1032C
P1012C
P1072C
P1082C
P1062C
P1042C
P1052C
C60130
D60130
C60130CP
A55370
C55370CP
C55370
C50210
A50210
C50210CP
A35190
C35190CP
C35190F
C35190
C35190A

Business Administration-Operations Management
Business Analytics

Business Analytics (Cert)

Business Analytics (Dip)

Business Analytics (Path)

Cardiovascular Sonography (Dip)

Cardiovascular Sonography(AAS)

Chemical Technology (Path)

Chemical Technology(AAS)

Chemical Technology(Dip)

College Transfer Pathway AS Teacher Preparation

College Transfer Pathway Associate Degree Nursing(PATH)

College Transfer Pathway Associate in Arts

College Transfer Pathway Associate in Fine Arts-Music
College Transfer Pathway Associate in Fine Arts-Theatre
College Transfer Pathway Associate in Fine Arts-Visual Art

College Transfer Pathway Associate in Science
College Transfer Pathway-Engineering

Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology (Cert)
Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology(Dip)
Collision Repair and Refinishing Technology(Path)
Community Spanish Interpreter

Community Spanish Interpreter

Community Spanish Interpreter Certificate
Computer-Integrated Machining (Cert)
Computer-Integrated Machining(AAS)
Computer-Integrated Machining(Path)
Construction Management Technology
Construction Management Technology

Construction Management Technology - Framing (Cert)

Construction Management Technology (Cert)

Construction Management Technology Project Mgmt(Cert)

69
65
18
37
18
40
74
16
69
47
42
24
32
32
32
32
35
34
12
46
12
74
17
17
18
73
12
71
15
14
15
12

52.0201
52.1301
52.1301
52.1301
52.1301
51.0999
51.0999
41.0301
41.0301
41.0301
24.0101
51.1105
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
14.0102
47.0603
47.0603
47.0603
16.0103
16.0103
16.0103

48.051

48.051

48.051
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401
46.0401



C35190S
C35190FP
A55140
C55140
D55140
C55160
C55140CP
C55180S
A55180
C55180CP
C55180L
C55180
C55150CP
A55150
C55150
D55150
A55210
C55210
C55210CP
A55210CS
C55210N
C55210A
D45240
A45260
C60460
D60460
A60460
C60460CP
D55220
A55220L
A55220NL
A55220

Construction Management Technology-Bldg. Performance (Cert)

Construction Management Technology-Framing (Path)
Cosmetology

Cosmetology (Certificate)

Cosmetology (Diploma)

Cosmetology Instructor (Certificate)
Cosmetology(Pathway)

Criminal Justice Tech - Industrial Security (Cert)
Criminal Justice Technology

Criminal Justice Technology

Criminal Justice Technology - Leadership (Cert)
Criminal Justice Technology (Cert)

Culinary Arts

Culinary Arts

Culinary Arts (Certificate)

Culinary Arts (Diploma)

Cyber Crime Technology

Cyber Crime Technology (Cert)

Cyber Crime Technology (Path)

Cyber Crime Technology Cyber Security

Cyber Crime Technology-Cyber Security and Networking Cert.

Cyber Crime Technology-Ethical Hacker (Cert)

Dental Assisting (Diploma)

Dental Hygiene(AAS)

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology (Cert)

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology (Dip)

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology(AAS)

Diesel and Heavy Equipment Technology(Path)

Early Childhood Education (Dip)

Early Childhood Education B-K Licensure Transfer(AAS)
Early Childhood Education Non-Licensure Transfer(AAS)
Early Childhood Education(AAS)

14
66
34
46
24
34
13
65
13
18
13
18
70
18
36
68
13
13
65
18
18
47
74
17
37
70
17
42
76
76
73

46.0401
46.0401
12.0401
12.0401
12.0401
12.0413
12.0401
43.0104
43.0104
43.0104
43.0104
43.0104
12.0503
12.0503
12.0503
12.0503
43.0403
43.0403
43.0403
43.0403
43.0403
43.0403
51.0601
51.0602
47.0613
47.0613
47.0613
47.0613

13.121

13.121

13.121

13.121



A55220C
C55220IP
C55220IT
C55220PE
C55220PP
C35130
D35130
A35130
C35130CP
C40200DS
C40200C
C40200L
A40200
D40200
C40200CP
C40200
C40200DP
C55490
A55460
C55460CP
C55460
C55460A
A453408B
A45340
C55230
A30140
C30140
D30140
A55240
C55240CP
C25800A
A40420

Early Childhood Education-Career Track(AAS)

Early Childhood Education-Infant Toddler (Path)
Early Childhood Education-Infant/Toddler Care (Cert)
Early Childhood Education-Preschool (Cert)

Early Childhood Education-Preschool (Path)

Electrical System Technology(Cert)

Electrical System Technology(Dip)

Electrical Systems Technology (AAS)

Electrical Systems Technology(Path)

Electronics Engineering Drone Systems (Cert)
Electronics Engineering Tech - Industrial Controls (Cert)
Electronics Engineering Tech - LAN Cabling Technician (Cert)
Electronics Engineering Technology (AAS)

Electronics Engineering Technology (Dip)

Electronics Engineering Technology (Path)
Electronics Engineering Technology(Cert)

Electronics Engineering Technology-Drone Systems(Path)
Elementary Education Residency Licensure
Emergency Management

Emergency Management

Emergency Management (Certificate)

Emergency Management Administration (Certificate)
Emergency Medical Science (Bridge Program)
Emergency Medical Science(AAS)

Esthetics Technology (Certificate)

Film and Video Production Technology

Film and Video Production Technology (Certificate)
Film and Video Production Technology (Diploma)
Fire Protection Technology

Fire Protection Technology(Pathway)

Forensic Accounting Analytics (Cert)

Geomatics Technology

65
17
17
16
16
15
40
71
15
16
14
13
66
37
18
17
16
18
66
12
12
12
72
72
16
70
18
41
65
15
16
67

13.121

13.121

13.121

13.121

13.121
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
46.0302
15.0303
15.0303
15.0303
15.0303
15.0303
15.0303
15.0303
15.0303
13.0101
43.0302
43.0302
43.0302
43.0302
51.0904
51.0904
12.0409
50.0602
50.0602
50.0602
43.0201
43.0201
52.0304
15.1102



C30100A
C45630CP
A45630E
A45630
A45630H
C55190
A25110
C25110A
C25110
C25110CP
A4538E
C4538ECP
C4538E
A45380
C4538C
A4538C
C25590CP
C25590WP
C25590FP
C25590EP
A25590
C25590C
D25590
A25590N
A25590S
A25590SA
A25590Al
C25590F
C25590W
C30220CP
A30220
D30220

Graphic Design Animation & lllustration Certificate

Health and Fitness Science (Path)

Health and Fitness Science -Exercise Science(AAS)

Health and Fitness Science(AAS)

Health and Fitness Science-Healthful Living & Fitness Ed.AAS
High School Adjunct Instructor (Certificate)

Hospitality Management

Hospitality Management

Hospitality Management (Certificate)

Hospitality Management (CTE Pathway)

Human Services Technology Addiction and Recovery Studies-AAS

Human Services Technology Substance Abuse (Path)

Human Services Technology Substance Abuse Add/Recovery(Cert)

Human Services Technology(AAS)

Human Services Technology/Mental Health (Cert)
Human Services Technology/Mental Health(AAS)
Information Technology

Information Technology

Information Technology

Information Technology

Information Technology

Information Technology - Cybersecurity & Networking (Cert)
Information Technology Diploma

Information Technology Networking

Information Technology Software Development
Information Technology Systems Administration
Information Technology-Artificial Intelligence
Information Technology-IT Systems Administration(Cert)
Information Technology-Web Designer (Cert)

Interior Design

Interior Design

Interior Design - Kitchen and Bath Design (Diploma)

16
17
76
69
72
17
72
16
18
16
72
13

66
17
71
18
18
18
16
68
18
42
66
65
66
73
18
18
13
76
38

50.0402
31.0599
31.0599
31.0599
31.0599
13.0101
52.0909
52.0909
52.0909
52.0909
51.1501
51.1501
51.1501
51.1599
51.1599
51.1599
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
11.0103
50.0408
50.0408
50.0408



C30220
A55300
C25590E
C15260CP
C15260S
C15260HP
C15260
C15260R
A15260
C15260LD
C15260SP
A15320
C15320CP
C40320C
D40320
C40320P
C40320PP
C40320D
C40320DP
A40320
C40320CP
C40350CP
C40350
C40350MP
A40350
A45400
D45400
C45400CP
A45420
A25310
D25310A
C25310CP

Interior Design Certificate

Interpreter Education

IT Software Development (Cert)

Landscape Gardening

Landscape Gardening - Sustainable Gardening (Cert)
Landscape Gardening & Horticulture Production (Cert)
Landscape Gardening & Horticulture Science (Cert)
Landscape Gardening -Retention Pond Management (Cert)
Landscape Gardening(AAS)

Landscape Gardening-Design (Cert)

Landscape Gardening-Sustainable Gardening (Path)
Marine Technology

Marine Technology (Path)

Mechanical Engineering Technology (Cert)

Mechanical Engineering Technology (Dip)

Mechanical Engineering Technology 3D Printing (Cert)
Mechanical Engineering Technology 3D Printing (Path)
Mechanical Engineering Technology CAD Drafting (Cert)
Mechanical Engineering Technology CAD Drafting (Path)
Mechanical Engineering Technology(AAS)

Mechanical Engineering Technology(Path)
Mechatronics Engineering Technology

Mechatronics Engineering Technology Automation (Cert)
Mechatronics Engineering Technology Automation (Path)
Mechatronics Engineering Technology(AAS)

Medical Assisting

Medical Assisting (Dip)

Medical Assisting (Path)

Medical Laboratory Technology

Medical Office Administration

Medical Office Administration - Healthcare Admin (Dip)
Medical Office Administration(PATH)

13
68
16
15
14
15
15
13
66
18
14
69
16
14
39
12
12
12
12
71
14
17
14
14
71
67
46
13
71
70
39
17

50.0408
16.1603
11.0103

1.0605

1.0605

1.0605

1.0605

1.0605

1.0605

1.0605

1.0605
40.0607
30.3201
15.0805
15.0805
15.0805
15.0805
15.0805
15.0805
15.0805
15.0805
15.0407
15.0403
15.0407
15.0407
51.0801
51.0801
51.0801
51.1004
51.0705
51.0705
51.0705



D25310B
A45440
A50460
C50460CP
C50460
C45840
C45840CP
A45500
D60460PG
A25380
C25380CP
C25380C
C25380E
C25380R
D25380
D45580
A45580
C35300
D35300
C35300CP
D45660
A10300A
A10300E
A10300CS
A10300CD
A10300D
A10300H
A10300LR
A10300MA
A10300G
A103000
A10300M

Medical Office Administration-Med Coding & Billing (Dip)

Medical Sonography(AAS)

Nuclear Technology

Nuclear Technology (Path)

Nuclear Technology Certificate
Nurse Aide (Certificate)

Nurse Aide (Certificate)
Occupational Therapy Assistant(AAS)

Onsite Diesel Power Generation Technology (Dip)

Paralegal Technology

Paralegal Technology

Paralegal Technology - Civil Litigation (Cert)
Paralegal Technology - Elder Law (Cert)
Paralegal Technology - Real Property (Cert)
Paralegal Technology (Dip)

Pharmacy Technology (Dip)

Pharmacy Technology(AAS)

Plumbing (Cert)

Plumbing (Diploma)

Plumbing(PATH)

Practical Nursing (Diploma)

Pre-Associate Degree Nursing
Pre-Associate in Engineering
Pre-Cardiovascular Sonography
Pre-Cardiovascular Sonography (Diploma)
Pre-Dental Assisting

Pre-Dental Hygiene

Pre-LPN to RN

Pre-Medical Assisting

Pre-Medical Sonography
Pre-Occupational Therapy Assistant
Pre-Pharmacy Technology

38
74
68
13
13
12
12
74
38
74
18
18
18
18
38
45
72
16
43
16
44
64
60
74
73
65
65
64
73
68
67
55

51.0705

51.091
41.0205
41.0205
41.0205
51.3902
51.3902
51.0803
47.0613
22.0302
22.0302
22.0302
22.0302
22.0302
22.0302
51.0805
51.0805
46.0503
46.0503
46.0503
51.3901
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199



A10300Q
A10300P
A10300PD
A10300L
A10300R
A10300S
A10300V
A55480
C55480CP
C55480
A45700
A25450
C25450CP
C25450
C25450C
C254508B
T90990
T90990L
A45740
A1040T
P1012T
A45780
D50420
C50420F
C50420
C50420C
C50420CP

Pre-Pharmacy Technology (2nd Year)
Pre-Phlebotomy (Certificate)

Pre-Phlebotomy (Diploma)

Pre-Practical Nursing (Diploma)
Pre-Radiography

Pre-Surgical Technology

Pre-Veterinary Medical Technology

Public Safety Administration

Public Safety Administration

Public Safety Administration (Cert)
Radiography(AAS)

Simulation and Game Development
Simulation and Game Development
Simulation and Game Development Certificate
Simulation and Game Development Game Environment Certificate
Simulation and Game Development Game Programming Certificate
Special Credit

Special Credit - Lifelong Learning

Surgical Technology(AAS)

Teacher Preparation

Teacher Preparation Associate in Art (Path)
Veterinary Medical Technology(AAS)

Welding Technology

Welding Technology - GTAW/GMAW (Cert)
Welding Technology - SMAW/GTAW (Cert)
Welding Technology (Cert)

Welding Technology (PATH)

64
64
64
58
70
64
62
60
18
18
74
72
12
18
18
18

72
60
39
74
40
13
15
15
15

24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
24.0199
43.9999
43.9999
43.9999
51.0911
50.0411
50.0411
50.0411
50.0411
50.0411

51.0909
24.0101
24.0101

1.8301
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
48.0508
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